 32 Group/ Presentation/ Sensitisation sessions were conducted. 

 15 active Public Sector Employees Assistance Programme (PSEAP) volunteers engaged 

to support the MOFPS’ team. 

Occupational Safety and Health (OSH)  

During FY 2025/26, one hundred and eleven (111) OSH interventions were provided (via 

meetings/consultations, presentations, workplace assessments, documentary reviews, and request 

responses provided) 

Programme Priority Areas for FY 2026/27: 

 The PSEAP will continue to provide mental wellness support services for Public

[...]

Programme II (ESTP II) and its focus is to support efforts to address cultural challenges affecting 

student retention and learning outcomes. The objectives are: 1) To provide training on STEAM-

integrated pedagogy to six thousand (6,000) pre-service and in-service teachers; 2) construct a STEM 

school with enrolment capacity of two thousand five hundred (2,500) students; 3) upgrade the 

Education Management Information System (EMIS); and 4) developing a STEAM policy.  

The sum of $0.8 billion was allocated in FY 2025/26, to develop training plans for Grades 7-13 

principals, master trainers and teachers, develop predictive modelling for early warning systems to

[...]

innovation and entrepreneurship with targeted support for women in business, while leveraging 

partnerships with approved financial institutions to support MSMEs access to venture capital and 

private equity funds.  The project has met or exceeded some of its development targets and has 

impacted over one thousand five hundred (1,500) MSMEs. During FY 2025/26, the sum of $1.7 

billion was allocated to the project; however this was reduced to $0.9 billion due to delays in 

legal agreements that would affect disbursement of loans and grants.  

For the 2026/27 fiscal year, the sum of $0.9 billion has been allocated to provide additional grant